

THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023

6:30 pm – 9:00 pm Tribeca 360 | 10 Desbrosses St., New York, NY

Join Us For A Special Gala Celebration of The Bronfman Fellowship's Mission, Vision + Community. COCKTAILS, HORS D'OEUVRES + DESSERTS

Featuring

VOICES OF YOUNG ALUMNI

SILENT AUCTION OF UNIQUE EXPERIENCES
CURATED BY ESTEEMED ALUMNI

HONORING RABBI SHARON COHEN ANISFELD

A SPECIAL WELCOME MESSAGE FROM OUR CO-CHAIRS







Donya Khalili Timofeyev

Join us as a sponsor for the Bronfman Fellowship Gala on Thursday, May 11, 2023, at 6:30 pm at Tribeca 360 in NYC. This memorable evening

will begin with a cocktail celebration including a silent auction of experiences offered by Bronfman alumni, including authors Jonathan Safran Foer and Dara Horn, opera singer Aryeh Nussbaum Cohen, and others. We are also thrilled to honor our beloved Bronfman educator, Rabbi Sharon Cohen Anisfeld, President of Hebrew College, a Jewish pluralism trailblazer who has served as a teacher and role model to members of the Bronfman community over 15 different Fellowship years.



Honoring Rabbi Sharon Cohen Anisfeld

Since 1987, The Bronfman Fellowship has envisioned a future led by people who see the world through a lens broader than their own and who value Jewish learning as an instrument for discovery, creativity, and change. We are grateful that The Bronfman Fellowship community continues to be a source of meaningful connection and purpose for so many. Pluralism, introspection, and deep Jewish learning remain the bedrocks of our model, and as we face the challenges of today's world, they are more important than ever.

We believe that the Fellowship is something to be nurtured – and we need your support.

As The Bronfman Fellowship marks its 36th anniversary, we celebrate and reflect on our core mission of building a passionate community of deeply engaged Jewish leaders. The Bronfman Fellowship is poised for profound growth and ready to reimagine the next 36 years. We have launched a bold new strategic plan, which we will be sharing with the community in the coming months.

To ensure that The Bronfman Fellowship continues to lead the way in transformative Jewish education, with an outsized impact on Jewish life and the world, we need you by our side as a gala sponsor. The gala is a critical step toward meeting these goals and, as a sponsor, you will inspire our community. Please join us as a sponsor and plan to attend so we can celebrate 36 years together.

Hilay Caplan Somonjan

We look forward to seeing you on May 11th!

Warmly,

Janya Tingeyn

Donya Khalili Timofeyev ('97) & Hilary Caplan Somorjai ('19 parent)

36 YEARS OF IMPACT

1,427 ALUMNI AND FELLOWS

in North America & Israel have experienced the Fellowship's transformative Jewish education over the past 36 years.

85 DAYS, on average, of intellectually vigorous, allexpenses-paid Fellowship-Year PROGRAMMING.

71 PLURALISTIC LEADING EDUCATORS

from North America and Israel have brought their passion for Jewish learning and teaching to Fellows.

110+ MENTORS

AND MENTEES have shared wisdom and guidance as part of our alumni mentoring program.

26 ALUMNI ARE LIGHTING
UP THE STAGE AND SCREEN as
playwrights, screenwriters, and directors.

180

ALUMNI-LED PROJECTS HAVE RECEIVED PEER-FUNDED, EARLY-STAGE

GRANTS from the Alumni Venture Fund – including groundbreaking organizations such as Sefaria, Hadar, and YidLife Crisis.

4 COHORTS OF ALUMNI AND PARENTS OF ALUMNI

have explored "Where Pluralism Thrives" in our exciting intergenerational discussion series.

9 ALUMNI ARE RHODES SCHOLARS, including one of the first ever from Israel.

41 NORTH AMERICAN ALUMNI ARE RABBIS or studying in rabbinical schools, in a diversity of denominations.

Sponsorship Levels

VISIONARY SPONSOR: \$50,000

- 10 Complimentary Gala Tickets*
- O Private dinner and learning session with Bronfman educator
- O Signed copies of recent books by Bronfmanim authors
- Visionary Donor recognition at the Gala in signage and slideshow
- O Visionary Sponsor recognition on the Gala Invitation
- O Special mention and thank you from podium

(\$46,850 is tax deductible)

DOUBLE CHAI SPONSOR: \$36,000

- 10 Complimentary Gala Tickets*
- O Private dinner and learning session with Bronfman educator
- Double Chai Donor recognition at the Gala in signage and slideshow
- O Double Chai Sponsor recognition on the Gala Invitation
- O Special mention and thank you from podium

(\$32,850 is tax deductible)

CHAI SPONSOR: \$18,000

- 10 Complimentary Gala Tickets*
- O Chai Donor recognition at the Gala in signage and slideshow
- O Chai Sponsor recognition on the Gala Invitation
- O Special mention and thank you from podium

(\$14,850 is tax deductible)

KEHILLAH SPONSOR: \$10,000

- 5 Complimentary Gala Tickets*
- Kehillah Donor recognition at the Gala in signage and slideshow
- O Kehillah Sponsor recognition on the Gala Invitation
- O Special mention and thank you from podium

(\$8,425 is tax deductible)

^{*}Could be offered as complimentary ticket(s) for young alumni, non-profit professionals, or educators.

Sponsorship Levels (continued)

DOR L'DOR SPONSOR: \$5,000

- ⊙ 3 Complimentary Gala Tickets*
- Dor L'Dor Donor recognition at the Gala in signage and slideshow
- Dor L'Dor Sponsor recognition on the Gala Invitation (\$4,055 is tax deductible)

CHEVRUTA SPONSOR: \$1,800

- 2 Complimentary Gala Tickets*
- Chevruta Donor recognition at the Gala in signage and slideshow
- Chevruta Sponsor recognition on the Gala Invitation (\$1,170 is tax deductible)

Event Tickets

TICKETS:

\$500 (\$185 is tax deductible)

\$360 for non-profit and young professionals as well as educators. (\$45 is tax deductible)

To inquire about tickets for students please contact sarah.sanders@bronfman.org.

Thank you for your support of The Bronfman Fellowship, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization (EIN 14-1836083).

Contributions are tax deductible for the amount over the fair market value of the goods and services provided based on sponsorship level.

Please be reminded that grants from donor advised funds may not be used to provide benefits to the donor.

For more information on the Fellowship, visit www.bronfman.org

^{*}Could be offered as complimentary ticket(s) for young alumni, non-profit professionals, or educators.

Pledge Form

1. SELECT YOUR LEVEL

> \$50,000	VISIONARY SPONSOR			
3 \$36,000	DOUBLE CHAI SPONSOR			
\$18,000	CHAI SPONSOR			
> \$10,000	KEHILLAH SPONSOR			
> \$5,000	DOR L'DOR SPONSOR			
3 \$1,800	CHEVRUTA SPONSOR			
\$500 Ticket No. of Tickets To	otal			
○ \$360 Non-profit/Young Professional/Educator Ticket				
No. of Tickets Total				
O I am unable to attend this year but I'd like to donate				
Total Donation \$				

2. RECOGNITION

NAME FOR RECOGNITION
ALUMNI YEAR (IF APPLICABLE)
PARENT OF ALUMNUS/A (IF APPLICABLE)
CONTACT NAME
PHONE
ADDRESS
EMAIL
WEBSITE

Please enter payment information on reverse side.



3. PAYMENT

Want to enter your sponsorship details online? Scan this QR code, or go to bit.ly/Gala36

OR

	O Check enclosed for \$. to The Bronfman Fello		made payable		
	O Please charge \$(MC, Visa, AMEX, Dis		o my credit card		
O Please invoice me for \$					
NAME ON CARD					
CARD #					
CVV	EXPIRATION				
BILLING ADDRESS					
		07175			
CITY		STATE	ZIP		

If you have any questions, or to submit this form by email, send to sarah.sanders@bronfman.org.

To submit this form by mail, send to: The Bronfman Fellowship Attn: Sarah Sanders 420 Lexington Ave., Suite 331 New York, NY 10170